

21.01.2025
Item No.7
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 8614 of 2015
M/s. Calcutta Jute Manufacturing Company Ltd.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears for the petitioner on repeated calls.

The present writ petition of the year 2015 has been preferred praying for direction upon the respondent authorities to set aside the order dated 24.12.2014 passed by the controlling authority and order dated 06.01.2015 passed by the appellate authority.

There is no representation on behalf of either sides.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

WPA 8614 of 2015 is accordingly disposed of.

There will be no order as to costs.

All connected applications, if any, stand disposed of.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Labour Commissioner, Government of West Bengal, Secretary, Labour Department, Government of West Bengal and the controlling authority with the direction to proceed expeditiously in accordance with law.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)